NOTICES UNDER THE COMPANIES (NORTHERN IRELAND) ORDER 1986

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATOR

Creditors' Voluntary Winding-up

Pursuant to Article 558(1) of the Companies (Northern Ireland)
Order 1986

Company Number: NI.17613.

Name of Company: P. Lappin Limited
Nature of Business: Building Contractors.

Address of Registered Office: 95 Hopefield Road, Portrush,

Co. Antrim BT56 8NZ.

Liquidator's Name and Address: D.W.J. McClean, FCA, 59-61

Main Street, Larne, Co. Antrim BT40 1JE.

Date of Appointment: 18th July, 1991.

By whom appointed: Creditors and Members.

In the Matter of P LAPPIN LIMITED

Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation

Notice is hereby given that the Creditors of the above named Company are required on or before 30th August 1991 to send their names, addresses and particulars of their debts or claims and the names and addresses of their Solicitors (if any) to the undersigned, D.W.J. McClean, FCA, of Witt Thornton, 59-61 Main Street, Larne, BT40 1JE, the Liquidator of the Company and, if so required by notice in writing from him or by their Solicitor or personally, to come in and prove their debts and claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice or in default thereof may well be excluded from the benefit of any distributions made before such debts are proved.

Dated this 19th day of July 1991.

D.W.J. McClean, FCA, Liquidator, Witt Thornton, 59-61 Main Street, Larne BT40 IJE.

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATOR

Members' Voluntary Winding-up

Pursuant to Article 558(1) of the Companies (Northern Ireland)
Order 1986

Company Number: NI.3827.

Name of Company: G. and W. Investments Limited

Nature of Business: Property Developers.

Address of Registered Office: Bedford House, 16-22 Bedford

Street, Belfast BT2 7FD.

Liquidator's Name and Address: D.W.J. McClean, FCA, 59-61

Main Street, Larne, Co. Antrim BT40 1JE.

Date of Appointment: 10th July, 1991.

By whom appointed: Members.

In the Matter of

NORTHERN IRELAND COMPUTER CENTRE LIMITED

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of creditors of the above company will be held in the offices of H. Downey & Company, 49 Botanic Avenue, Belfast, on Friday 2nd August 1991, at 12 noon, for the purpose mentioned in Article 547 et seq. of the said act.

Dated 22nd July 1991.

EXTRAORDINARY RESOLUTION

of

FEB AGENCIES LIMITED

At an extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the abovenamed company duly convened and held at 43 Clarendon Street, Derry on the 2nd day of July, 1991, the following Extraordinary Resolution was duly passed:

"That it has been proved to the satisfaction of this meeting that the Company cannot by reason of its liabilities continue its business and that the Company be wound up voluntarily and that Conor Canavan of 2c Clarendon Street, Derry, be and is hereby appointed as Liquidator of the Company for the purpose of the Voluntary Winding-up".

Mr. O'Doherty, Director.

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATOR

Creditors' Voluntary Winding-up

Pursuant to Article 558(1) of the Companies (Northern Ireland)
Order 1986

Number of Company: NI. 21331.

Name of Company: Feb Agencies Limited.

Nature of Business: Paint and Wallpaper Retailers.

Liquidator's Name and Address: Conor Canavan, 2c Clarendon

Street, Derry, BT47 7ES.

Date of Appointment: 2nd July, 1991. By whom appointed: Creditors.

> Notice to Creditors to send in Particulars of Debts or Claims

FEB AGENCIES LIMITED

In Liquidation

Notice is hereby given that the Creditors of the above-named Company are required on or before the 15th day of August, 1991, to send their names and addresses, with particulars of their Debts or Claims, and the names and addresses of their Solicitors (if any), to the undersigned of 2c Clarendon Street, Derry, the Liquidator of the said Company, and, if so required by notice in writing by the said Liquidator, or by their Solicitors or personally to come in and prove their said Debts or Claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Dated this 11th July, 1991.

Conor Canavan, Liquidator.

In the Matter of

CAMPBELL BROWN & CO (BELFAST) LIMITED

Members' Voluntary Winding-up

Notice is hereby given that a General Meeting of the Members of the above named company will be held at the offices of Cork Gully, 9th Floor, Fanum House, 108 Great Victoria Street, Belfast BT2 7AX on Friday 23rd August 1991, at 11.00 am for the purpose of having an account laid before them by the Liquidator pursuant to Article 543(1) of the Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1986, showing the manner in which the winding-up of the said company has been conducted and the assets of the company disposed of, and of hearing any explanation that may be given by the Liquidator and also of determining by Extraordinary Resolution the manner in which the books, accounts and documents of the company and of the Liquidator shall be disposed of.

J. Ross, Liquidator.

NOTE: A member entitled to attend and vote at the above meeting is entitled to appoint another person or persons as his proxy to attend and vote instead and a proxy need not also be a member of the company.